CH \$90.00 45

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Radio Incorporated		10/13/2015	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street
Internal Address:	13th Floor
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	National Association: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4590988	IN A BOX SERIES	
Registration Number:	4341284	BLUESTAR YOUR SOLUTIONS DISTRIBUTOR	
Registration Number:	4337421	VARTECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-7021

Email:dpuljic@jonesday.comCorrespondent Name:Daniel Puljic / JONES DAYAddress Line 1:901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Puljic
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0636 source=United Radio - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=United Radio - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=United Radio - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif
source=United Radio - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0637

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 13, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among UNITED RADIO INCORPORATED, a Kentucky corporation (the "Grantor"), the additional entities party thereto from time to time and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below (the "Lenders"), the undersigned have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto:

The undersigned and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

The Grantor, the additional entities party thereto from time to time, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2015 (the "Credit Agreement").

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterparts, including via facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission capable of authentication, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signatures on following page.]

NAI-1500522406v3 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0638

Very truly yours,

UNITED RADIO INCORPORATED

By (Lougha C. Bivins, Jr.

Title: Vice President-Finance

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By Name: Mac A. Banas
Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
United Radio Incorporated	IN A BOX SERIES	08/26/14	4590988
	SERIES		
United Radio	BLUESTAR YOUR	05/28/13	4341284
Incorporated	SOLUTIONS DISTRIBUTOR		
	}=\ue Star		
United Radio Incorporated	VARTECH	05/21/13	4337421
	VARTECH		

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 12/10/2015